
OJ/S S139
21/07/2023
443992-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:443992-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Urban planning services
2023/S 139-443992

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the 
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Government of Turkey Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure EU Investments Department
Postal address: Hakki Turaylic Caddesi No: 5 B Blok Kat: 10 Emek
Town: Ankara
NUTS code: TR510 Ankara
Postal code: 06490
Country: Turkey
E-mail: euid@uab.gov.tr 
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.op.uab.gov.tr/ihaleler

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Kahramanmaras Sustainable Urban Mobility Plan
Reference number: NEAR/ANK/2022/EA-RP/0056

II.1.2) Main CPV code
71410000 Urban planning services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
To prepare a sustainable urban mobility plan for Kahramanmaras by provision of safer, healthier, affordable and 
accessible transport for all.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

21/07/2023 S139
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:euid@uab.gov.tr
www.op.uab.gov.tr/ihaleler


OJ/S S139
21/07/2023
443992-2023-EN

2 / 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
71410000 Urban planning services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: TR Türkiye
Main site or place of performance:
Turkey (Region IPA instrument)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Kahramanmaras Sustainable Urban Mobility Plan

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
PreAccession Countries / New Member States

II.2.14) Additional information
Subsequent to the initial contract resulting from the current tender procedure, new services or works consisting 
in the repetition of similar services or works, up to the estimated amount of 50%, may be entrusted to the initial 
contractor by negotiated procedure without prior publication of a contract notice, provided the new services or 
works are in conformity with the same basic project.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 098-267097

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Title:
Kahramanmaras Sustainable Urban Mobility Plan

A contract/lot is awarded: no

V.1) Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

21/07/2023 S139
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:267097-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S139
21/07/2023
443992-2023-EN

3 / 3

Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3. For any additional 
information, please refer to the document A5f "Additional information about the Contract Notice".

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Please consult the procurement documents available at the address indicated in Section I.3.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/07/2023

21/07/2023 S139
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

http://curia.europa.eu

